



**Freedom of Information Request Reference No.:** FOI 11019 – Homicides in 2017

**Signposting**-links to information already in public domain

Office for National Statistics

<https://www.ons.gov.uk/peoplepopulationandcommunity/crimeandjustice/datasets/appendixtableshomicideinenglandandwales>

**Information Requested:**

I note you seek access to the following information:

Can we please have the amount of crimes logged as a murder or homicide from 1 January 2017 to December 31 2017?

For each offence, can we please have the date of the offence, the street (or street postcode) in which it took place, and the sex, age and ethnicity of the victim.

And, where possible, can we have the sex, age and ethnicity of any person charged with murder.

Can we please have each offence broken down individually?

**Decisions and Exemptions:(Full/Partial/Refused):Partial**

Having completed enquiries within Essex Police and in respect of Sec 1(1) (a), Essex Police does hold information relating to your request.

Under Section 1(1) (b) the attached data has been provided in relation to your FOI submission.

**Response:**

Please find below the response to your **request issued on 19/03/2019.**

**Information correct as of 13/12/2018.**

Please find below the response to your request.

## OFFICIAL

Date of offence	Victim age	Victim gender	Victim ethnicity	Town	Offender 1 age	Offender gender	Offender ethnicity	Charged with	Offender 2 age	Offender gender	Offender ethnicity	Charged with	Offender 3 age	Offender gender	Offender ethnicity	Charged with	Offender 4 age	Offender gender	Offender ethnicity	Charged with
11/03/2017	19	Male	Not stated	Rettendon																
10-13/2/17	70	Male	White British	Clacton																
12/03/2017	less than 1 year	Male	Not recorded	Brentwood																
20/03/2017	22	Male	White British	St Osyth	34	Male	White British	Murder												
19/03/2017	57	Male	White British	Hullbridge	50	Male	White British	Manslaughter	33	Male	Not recorded	Manslaughter								
08/04/2017	41	Male	White British	Dunmow	30	Male	White British	Manslaughter												
16/04/2017	45	Male	Not recorded	Wickford	27	Male	White British	Murder												
17/04/2017	51	Female	Not recorded	St Lawrence Bay	37	Male	White British	Murder												
12/06/2017	81	Female	White British	Clacton	71	Male	White British	Murder												
01/07/2017	24	Male	White British	Grays	18	Male	White British	Murder												
28/07/2017	51	Male	White British	Basildon	27	Male	White British	Murder												
05/08/2017	34	Male	White British	Chelmsford	16	Male	White British	Murder	17	Male	White British	Murder								
15/08/2017	less than 1 year	Female	Asian	Buckhurst Hill	31	Female	Asian	Murder												
19/08/2017	70	Female	Not recorded	Stanford Le Hope	51	Female	White British	Murder												
21/08/2017	34	Male	White British	South Ockendon	50	Male	White British	Murder	19	Male	Other Black	Murder	30	Male	African	Murder	19	Male	Carribbean	Murder
03/10/2017	49	Male	White British	Basildon	36	Male	White British	Murder												
29/11/2017	94	Female	White British	Buckhurst Hill	32	Male	White British	Murder												
01/12/2017	46	Male	White British	Manningtree	44	Male	White British	Murder												